confirming that none of the directors on the Board of the Company have been debarred or disqualified from being 
appointed or continuing as directors of companies by the Board/Ministry of Corporate Affairs or any such statutory 
authority. The certificate is annexed herewith as ‘Annexure–A’.

(vii)	 During the period under review, the total fees of ` 1,92,20,000 (One Crore Ninety-Two Lakh Twenty Thousand only) 
has been paid to the statutory auditors for the audit of the Company and its subsidiaries including ` 7,95,000 (Seven 
Lakh Ninety-Five Thousand) for special non-statutory audit assignment to KPMG Singapore. This fees excludes 
applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses.

(viii)	 Disclosure in relation to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act,